

Brennan IT selects Commvault and Huawei for Backup-as-a-Service

August 1, 2016

- Commvault Enterprise Support Program partners with Brennan IT to maximize return on investment and deliver scalable solution for growth

- Brennan IT leverages Commvault's award-winning backup and integrated data protection solution to manage more than 3 petabytes of data

SYDNEY, Aug. 1, 2016 /PRNewswire/ -- Commvault (NASDAQ: CVLT), a leader in data protection and information management, today announced that leading Australian managed services provider, Brennan IT, is using Commvault Software and Huawei OceansStor to deliver a scalable and flexible Backup-as-a-Service solution.



Following a period of strong growth in its customer base, and as a result, a significant increase in the amount of data under management, Brennan IT engaged Commvault and Huawei to streamline their data protection processes and data management, and provide greater transparency for their executives into their infrastructure and data.

With more than 300 staff spread over four offices across Australia, Brennan IT sought a solution that would enable the company to maintain exceptional levels of service to customers, while allowing them to be scalable and flexible to the growth needs of the business.

"Our customers require immediate responses to their concerns, and to deliver on this, we needed a partner that was committed to enabling a high-performance and reliable environment," said Ken Jeffreys, Cloud Services Manager at Brennan IT.

Over the last 18 months, Brennan IT saw a strong rise in the volume of daily data being generated as part of its hosted, cloud and on-premise services. Currently they have 3 petabytes under management, 2,200 servers protected, and over 1,000 jobs per night with a greater than 99 percent success rate.

"Without the strong integration and simplicity of Huawei OceanStor hardware and Commvault Software, it would be challenging to protect the sheer volume of data that we have under management. The combined solutions provide us with a robust and scalable storage platform for our controlled software and large service farm backups," said Jeffreys.

To ensure Brennan IT could fully realise the benefits offered by the joint solution, they partnered with Commvault's Enterprise Support Program to help with its design and deployment.

"The depth of knowledge of the Enterprise Support Program was essential to the project's ultimate success, as well as the transfer of critical skills into Brennan IT," said Jeffreys. "They really acted as our trusted advisor, helping to both deal with low- level technical issues, and provide strategic direction in our overall development roadmap."

"We have a long and rich history of providing industry leading customer support to our customers, which is why we are continuously looking for new ways to improve our response times, escalation management and to partner strategically with our customers under our Enterprise Support Program," said Eugene Trautwein, Regional Vice President of Customer Support, Commvault. "We believe our success with Brennan IT is indicative of our commitment to helping service providers tackle challenges rapidly and effectively while enabling their customers to focus on their core business with minimal disruptions."

About Commvault

Commvault is a leading provider of data protection and information management solutions, helping companies worldwide activate their data to drive more value and business insight and to transform modern data environments. With solutions and services delivered directly and through a worldwide network of partners and service providers, Commvault solutions comprise one of the industry's leading portfolios in data protection and recovery, cloud, virtualization, archive, file sync and share. Commvault has earned accolades from customers and third party influencers for its technology vision, innovation, and execution as an independent and trusted expert. Without the distraction of a hardware business or other business agenda, Commvault's sole focus on data management has led to adoption by companies of all sizes, in all industries, and for solutions deployed on premise, across mobile platforms, to and from the cloud, and provided as-a-service. Commvault employs more than 2,000 highly skilled individuals across markets worldwide, is publicly traded on NASDAQ (CVLT), and is headquartered in Tinton Falls, New Jersey in the United States. To learn more about Commvault — and how it can help make your data work for you — visitommvault.com.

Safe Harbor Statement: Customers' results may differ materially from those stated herein; Commvault does not guarantee that all customers can achieve benefits similar to those stated above. This press release may contain forward-looking statements, including statements regarding financial projections, which are subject to risks and uncertainties, such as competitive factors, difficulties and delays inherent in the development, manufacturing, marketing and sale of software products and related services, general economic conditions and others. Statements regarding Commvault's beliefs, plans, expectations or intentions regarding the future are forward-looking statements, within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. All such forward-looking statements are made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Actual results may differ materially from

anticipated results. Commvault does not undertake to update its forward-looking statements. The development and timing of any product release as well as any of its features or functionality remain at our sole discretion.

©1999-2016 Commvault Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Commvault, Commvault and logo, the "C hexagon" logo, Commvault Systems, Solving Forward, SIM, Singular Information Management, OnePass, Commvault Galaxy, Unified Data Management, QiNetix, Quick Recovery, QR, CommNet, GridStor, Vault Tracker, InnerVault, Quick Snap, QSnap, IntelliSnap, Recovery Director, CommServe, CommCell, ROMS, Commvault Edge, and CommValue are trademarks or registered trademarks of Commvault Systems, Inc. All other third party brands, products, service names, trademarks, or registered service marks are the property of and used to identify the products or services of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20150501/213290LOGO

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/brennan-it-selects-commvault-and-huawei-for-backup-as-aservice-300307199.html

SOURCE Commvault

Media - Claire Larsen, Commvault, +6598188546, clarsen@commvault.com | Investor Relations - Michael Picariello, Commvault, +732-728-5380, ir@commvault.com